Updated October 2024
HIPAA EDI Companion Guide
for
835 Electronic Remittance Advice
ASC X12 Standards for Electronic Data Interchange
Technical Report Type 3 (TR3)
Version 005010X221A1
Companion Guide Version: 2.0

CLP06 Claim Filing Indicator Code 1/2 "HM" = Health Maintenance Organization
CLP07 Payer Claim Control Number 1/50 Payer Claim Control Number
CLP08 Facility Type Code 1/2 from original claim
CLP09 Claim Frequency Code 1/1 from original claim
CLP10 Patient Status Code --- ***Not used for HIPAA***
CLP11 Diagnosis Related Group (DRG) Code 1/4 Code Source 229. Institutional claims only.
CLP12 DRG Weight 1/15 Diagnosis Related Group (DRG) weight
CLP13 PERCENT - Discharge Fraction 1/10 Not used at this time
CAS Claim Adjustment Situational (to report claim level adjustments affecting amount paid)
CAS01 Claim Adjustment Group Code 1/2
Jefferson Health Plans Supports the following Adjustment Group
Codes: "CO" Contractual Obligations
"OA" Other Adjustments
"PI" Payor Initiated Reductions
"PR" Patient Responsibility
CAS02 Adjustment Reason Code 1/5 Code Source 139: Claim Adjustment Reason Code
CAS03 Adjustment Amount 1/18 Claim Level Adjustment Amount
CAS04 QUANTITY 1/15 Provided only when unit quantity is being adjusted
CAS05 –
CAS19
(Repeat of reason code, amount, and quantity
sequence five times)
Not used at this time, only one adjustment is reported on a give CAS
segment, and each adjustment is on a separate CAS segment.
NM1 Patient Name Required
NM101 Patient Identifier Code 2/3 "QC" = Patient
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 1/1 "1" = Person
NM103 Patient Last Name 1/60
835 Companion Guide v2.0 Page 16 of 21
Loop
Se
gm
en
t /
El
em
en
t
Description
El
em
en
t
Le
ng
th
Mapping Comments
NM104 Patient First Name 1/35
NM105 Patient Middle Initial 1/25
NM106 Name Prefix *** Element not used for HIPAA ***
NM!07 Patient Name Suffix 1/10 Not used at this time
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier 1/2 "MI" = Member Identification Number (other values reserved for future use)
NM109 Patient Member Number 2/80 Corresponding Patient Identifier
NM1 Insured Name Segment not used at this time
NM1 Corrected Patient/Insured Name Segment not used at this time
NM1 Service Provider Name Situational (Required when different than Payee
NM101 Entity Identifier Code 2/3 "82" Rendering Provider
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 1/1 "1" = Person
"2" = Entity
NM103 Rendering Provider Last or Organization Name 1/60 Not used at this time
NM104 Rendering Provider First Name 1/35 Not used at this time
NM105 Rendering Provider Middle Name 1/25 Not used at this time
NM106 Name Prefix *** Element not used for HIPAA ***
NM107 Rendering Provider Name Suffix 1/10 Not used at this time
NM108 Rendering Provider Identification Code Qualifier 1/2 "XX" = National Provider Identifier
NM109 Rendering Provider Identifier 2/80 National Provider Identifier Number Provided
NM1 Crossover Carrier Name Segment not used at this time
NM1 Corrected Priority Payer Name Segment not used at this time
MIA Inpatient Adjudication Information Segment not used at this time
MOA Outpatient Adjudication Information Segment not used at this time
REF Other Claim Related Identification Segment not used at this time
835 Companion Guide v2.0 Page 17 of 21
Loop